SOLANO
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Solano County, there are approximately 450 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN SOLANO COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES   
Solano County Child Welfare Services
Foster Home Licensing
(707) 784-8199
Solano County Website


Solano County Encourages Families to Work Through a Local FFA for Licensing.


FOSTER AGENCIES
A Better Way
Aldea
Alternative Family Services
Parents By Choice
Tribal Oak Tree


LOCAL RESOURCES  
Children’s Network of Solano County
(707)  421-7229
www.childnet.org
childnet@childnet.org


Connecting Hearts - Tina Navarro 
Foster Families Resource Closet
(707) 631-2715
www.Connectedhearts.me
aheartforhischildren@gmail.com

Solano County & Family Services
(707) 863-3950
www.Solanofamily.org
info@solanofamily.org

Solano Resource Center (For Foster Families)
Cheralyn Duda
(707)365-7539
https://www.solanocountyrfa.org


Voices Solano
Karina Velasquez
karina@voicesyouthcenter.org
(707) 917-5904
https://www.voicesyouthcenter.org/voices-solano

Resources List for Greater Sacramento Valley - a significant list of resources!


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Benicia Unified - Julia Corona
jcorona@beniciaunified.org
(707) 747-8300, ext 1239

Dixon Unified - Adriane Laughter
adriane.laughter@dixonusd.org
(707) 693-6300, ext 8014

Fairfield-Suisun Unified - Elizabeth Teresi
lizte@fsusd.org
(707) 399-4324

Travis Unified - Matt Smith
msmith@travisusd.org
(707) 437-4604, ext. 1114

Vacaville Unified - Ramiro Barron
ramirob@vacavilleusd.org
(707) 453-7126, ext. 225

Vacaville Unified - Rae Ann Quinata
raeannq@vacavilleusd.org
(707) 453-6137

Vallejo City Unified - Edison Kelly, Ed.D
Ekelly@vcusd.org
(707) 556-8921, ext. 50283


SONOMA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Sonoma County, there are approximately 350 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN SONOMA COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES   
Sonoma County Human Services 
Phone: (707) 565-4274
sonomafostercare@schsd.org
Sonoma County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Alternative Family Services
TLC Child & Family Services
Wayfinder Family


LOCAL RESOURCES
Redwood Empire Foster Parent Association
contact.refpa@gmail.com
https://refpa.org/


Valley of the Moon Children's Foundation
Director of Programs, Christy Colgate
ccolgate@vomcf.org
https://www.vomcf.org


Our Village Closet
707-238-2806
info@ourvillagecloset.org
https://www.ourvillagecloset.org


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Alexander Valley Union Elementary - Matt Reno
mreno@alexandervalleyusd.org
(707) 433-1375

Bellevue Union - Tracy Whitaker
twhitaker@busd.org
(707) 542-5197, ext. 3

Bennett Valley Union Elementary - Sue Field
sue.field@bvusd.org
(707) 542-2201, ext. 12

Cinnabar Elementary - Kristina Arcuri
karcuri@cinnabar.k12.ca.us
(707) 765-4345


Cloverdale Unified - Stephanie Alexander
alexanders@cusd.org
(707) 894-1994

Cotati-Rohnert Park Unified - Matt Marshall
Matt_Marshall@crpusd.org
(707) 792-4540

Dunham Elementary - Daniel Hoffman
dhoffman@dunhamsd.12.ca.us
(707) 795-5050


Forestville Union Elementary - Renee Semik
rsemik@forestvilleusd.org
(707) 887-9767, ext. 7702

Fort Ross Elementary - John Markatos
fresd@mcn.org
(707) 847-3390

Geyserville Unified - Debra Bertolucci
dbert@gusd.org
(707) 857-3592

Gravenstein Union Elementary - Dave Rose
jdrose@grav.k12.ca.us
(707) 823-7008, ext. 213

Guerneville Elementary - Dana Pedersen
dpedersen@guernevilleschool.org
(707) 869-2864, ext. 116

Harmony Union Elementary - Matthew Morgan
mmorgan@harmonyusd.org
(707) 874-1205, ext. 11

Healdsburg Unified - Diane Conger
dconger@husd.org
(707) 431-3480

Horicon Elementary - Jeff McFarland
jmcfarland@horiconsd.org
(707) 886-5322

Kashia Elementary - Frances Johnson
fjohnson@scoe.org
(707) 785-9682

Kenwood - Bob Bales
bbales@kenwoodschool.org
(707) 833-2500

Liberty Elementary - Chris Rafanellic
rafanelli@libertysd.org
(707) 795-4380

Mark West Union Elementary - Rachel Valenzuela
rvalenzuela@mwusd.org
(707) 524-2799

Monte Rio Union Elementary - Nathan Myers
nmyers@mrusd.k12.ca.us
(707) 865-2266

Montgomery Elementary - Judy Mercieca
jmercieca@mescaz.org
(707) 632-5221

Oak Grove Union Elementary - Amber Stringfellow
astringfellow@ogusd.org
(707) 545-0171

Old Adobe Union - Cindy Kerr Friberg
cfriberg@oldadobe.org
(707) 765-4319

Petaluma City Elementary - Liz Chacon
lchacon@petk12.org
(707) 778-4960

Petaluma Joint Union High - Liz Chacon
lchacon@petk12.org
(707) 778-4960
Piner-Olivet Union Elementary - Tami Pallingston
tpallingston@pousd.org
(707) 522-3000

Rincon Valley Union Elementary - Cathy Myhers
myhers@rvusd.org
(707) 542-7375

Roseland - Moises Fernandez
mfernandez@roselandsd.org
(707) 546-7089, ext. 2179

Santa Rosa Elementary - Sydney Smith
sysmith@srcs.k12.ca.us
(707) 890-3800, ext. 80418

Santa Rosa High - Sydney Smith
sysmith@srcs.k12.ca.us
(707) 890-3800, ext. 80418

Sebastopol Union Elementary - Linda Irving
lirving@sebusd.org
(707) 829-4570

Sonoma Valley Unified - Charles Wilson
cwilson@sonomaschools.org
(707) 935-4224

Twin Hills Union Elementary - Julie Austerweil
jausterweil@twinhillsusd.org
(707) 823-0871

Two Rock Union - Eric Hoppes
ehoppes@trusd.org
(707) 762-6617

Waugh Elementary - Mike Gardner
mgardner@waugh.k12.ca.us
(707) 765-3331

West Side Union Elementary - Kris Menlove
kmenlove@westsideusd.org
(707) 433-3923, ext. 12

West Sonoma County Union High - Laura Schmitt
lschmitt.do@wscuhsd.k12.ca.us
(707) 824-6405

Wilmar Union Elementary - Sheila Garvey
sgarvey@wilmarusd.org
(707) 765-4340

Windsor Unified - Allison Griggs
agriggs@wusde.org
(707) 837-7700


Wright Elementary - Adam Schaible
aschaible@wrightesd.org
(707) 542-0550, ext. 102


STANISLAUS
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Stanislaus County, there are approximately 760 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN CALAVERAS COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Stanislaus County Community Services
(209) 558-2500 - Nancy Griggs (Recruiter/Trainer)
(209) 558-2110 - Information Line
Stanislaus County Website


FOSTER AGENDIES
Abrazo Foster Family Agency
Chrysalis House
Creative Alternatives 
Koinonia Family Homes
New Dimensions
Parents By Choice
Sierra Vista Child and Family Services


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Ceres Unified - Edith Narayan
enarayan@ceres.k12.ca.us
(209) 556-1553

Chatom Union - Cherise Olvera
colvera@chatom.k12.ca.us
(209) 664-8505, ext. 1

Denair Unified - Breanne Aguilar
baguilar@dusd.k12.ca.us
(209) 632-7514, ext. 1222

Empire Union Elementary - Yesenia Martinez
ymartinez@empire.k12.ca.us
(209) 521-2800, ext. 2225

Gratton Elementary - Wendy Williams
wwilliams@grattonschool.net
(209) 632-0505

Hart-Ransom Union Elementary - David Croy
dcroy@hartransom.org
(209) 523-9979

Hickman Community Charter - Trish Anderson
tanderson@hickmanschools.org
(209) 874-1816, ext. 200

Hughson Unified - Eric Petersen
epetersen@hughsonschools.org
(209) 883-4428

Keyes Union - Kari Souza
ksouza@keyes.k12.ca.us
(209) 669-2921

Knights Ferry Elementary - Janet Skulina
jskulina@kfesd.org
(209) 881-3382

Modesto City Elementary - Danielle Hinkle
Hinkle.D@monet.k12.ca.us
(209) 574-1600

Modesto City High - Danielle Hinkle
Hinkle.D@monet.k12.ca.us
(209) 574-1600

Newman-Crows Landing Unified - Rick Gonzalez
rgonzalez@nclusd.k12.ca.us
(209) 862-2309, ext. 151

Oakdale Joint Unified - Larry Mendonca
lmendonca@oakdale.k12.ca.us
(209) 848-4884

Paradise Elementary - Heath Thomason
hthomason@paradiseesd.org
(209) 524-0184, ext. 12

Patterson Joint Unified - Ken Fitzgerald
kfitzgerald@patterson.k12.ca.us
(209) 895-7726

Riverbank Unified - Lexi Pinedo
lpinedo@riverbank.k12.ca.us
(209) 869-2538

Roberts Ferry Union Elementary - Bob Loretelli
bloretelli@robertsferry.k12.ca.us
(209) 874-2331

Salida Union Elementary - Agustin Mireles
amireles@salida.k12.ca.us
(209) 543-3133

Shiloh Elementary - Seth Ehrler
sehrler@shiloh.k12.ca.us
(209) 522-2261

Stanislaus Union Elementary - Jennifer Backman
jbackman@stanunion.k12.ca.us
(209) 529-9546, ext. 1600

Sylvan Union Elementary - Carrie Albert
calbert@sylvan.k12.ca.us
(209) 574-5000, ext. 2500

Turlock Unified - Gil Ogden
gogden@turlock.k12.ca.us
(209) 667-0632

Valley Home Joint Elementary - Bill Slikker
blikker@vhjsd.k12.ca.us
(209) 847-0117, ext. 212

Waterford Unified - Sitara Ali
SAli@waterford.k12.ca.us
(209) 874-1809
